Call to order, Declare a Quorum Present, and Welcome – Chairman Mark S. Culver

Invocation – Worship Pastor Adam Sullivan – Dothan 1<sup>st</sup> Assembly Pledge of Allegiance – Commissioner Ricky Herring Approval of the Minutes of the last meeting

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND COMMENTS FROM THE CHAIRMAN AND COMMISSIONERS

## **REGULAR AGENDA**

- 1. Request to approve Interlocal Agreement between the City of Dothan, Dale County and Houston County for the 2021 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program Sheriff's Dept.
- 2. Request to approve Memorandum of Understanding for improvements at Houston County Health Department to be funded by CDC Grant Corey Kirkland, Health Service Administrator
- 3. Request to approve sponsorship change for and conveyance of Rehobeth Community Park to Houston County Board of Education, subject to acceptance by the Houston County Board of Education and approval by state and federal regulatory authorities
- 4. Request to add new policy to Houston County Policy Manual concerning replacement of cross drain pipes
- 5. Request to add new policy to Houston County Policy Manual concerning installation of pipes under driveways along the county right-of-way
- 6. Request to modify Policy #20 of the Houston County Policy Manual related to requested work by volunteer fire departments and other entities
- 7. Request to approve final plat for the Flowers Plantation Subdivision, Phase 1 Road & Bridge

STAFF REPORTS
Chief Administrative Officer
County Engineer
County Attorney

Adjourn